DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

RECEIVED: 08/11/20 FILED: 08/11/20 FINAL: 10/21/20 REOPENED: 2020-00207

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Construct

## **UTILITIES:**

Hardin County Water District #2

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

10/21/20

Final Order Entered: 1. Hardin District No. 2 is granted a CPCN to proceed with the proposed construction as set forth in its application. 2. Hardin District No. 2 is also authorized to perform the necessary renovations set forth in its application.

- 3. Hardin District No. 2 shall notify the Commission prior to performing any additional renovations not expressly authorized by this Order.
- 4. Hardin District No. 2 shall furnish documentation of the total costs of this project, including the cost of construction and all other capitalized costs, together with, but not limited to, engineering, legal, and administrative expenses, within 60 days of the date of construction is substantially completed. Construction costs shall be classified into appropriate plant accounts in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for electric utilities as prescribed by the Commission. 5. Hardin District No. 2 shall file with the Commission a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement that the construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications within 60 days of the substantial completion of the construction certified herein. 6. Hardin District No. 2 shall file with the Commission, within ten days of receipt from the proper authority, copies of all required permits referenced in paragraph 18 of the

application.

10/03/20 Katelyn L. Brown Hardin County Water District No. 2 Response to Commission Staffs Initial Request

for Information

Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information to Hardin County Water District #2 09/22/20

08/11/20 No deficiency letter

08/11/20 Gerald E. Wuetcher Hardin County Water District No. 2 Application for Certificate of Public

Convenience and Necessity

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing 06/25/20

Hardin County Water District No. 2 Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public 06/25/20

Convenience and Necessity Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1